Steve Aguirre, LEED AP * Current Systems * 7409 W. Villa Chula * Glendale, AZ 85310 * 602-361-8408 * steve@cursys.com * www.cursys.com
Select (SL3) for Temporary Overvoltage Protection (TOP) SPD for Main Panel/SES
Product Application
Service Entrance
Current Rating
Surge Current Capacity
per Mode (x2 per Phase)
Single Service

* Multiple Service Entrances to be understood as one
feed from a utility substation feeding multiple (i.e.,
more than one) utility transformers and/or utility
meters for their respective Service Entrance sections.
Application Specific Performance and Model Numbers
COLUMN A COLUMN B 480Y/277 V Systems 208Y/120 V Systems
Surge Current Capacity
per Mode
(x2 per phase)
Repetitive Impulse Capacity
per Mode
Type 1
Direct Bus Connection
Type 1
Direct Bus Connection
300 KA 17,000 SL3-300-480-3Y-MDB-M4E SL3-300-208-3Y-MDB-M4E
250 KA 16,000 SL3-250-480-3Y-MDB-M4E SL3-250-208-3Y-MDB-M4E
200 KA 15,000 SL3-200-480-3Y-MDB-M4E SL3-200-208-3Y-MDB-M4E
150 KA 14,500 SL3-150-480-3Y-MDB-M4E SL3-150-208-3Y-MDB-M4E
125 KA 14,000 SL3-125-480-3Y-MDB-M4E SL3-125-208-3Y-MDB-M4E
For other voltage configurations and options, see the SL3 Series Product Configuration Guide
M
Direct Bus Connection
(No CB Available or 6 Throw Rule)